
33
.15

31
.70

RT
W11

00

32.80

31.70

RTW1100

32
.80

33
.20

1 in 22.65 32
.80

RT
W11

00 31.60

31.60

RTW1200

32.
80

33.
45

30.45

31.20

RTW750

1 in 21.12

1 in 16.69

1 in 15.05

1 in 19.13

1 in 15.15

1 in 19.34

1 in 33.38

32.80 32.10

RTW700

32.80

32.50

RTW700

32.80 32.80
GB300

32.80

33.10

GB200

33.45

31.991

32.
006

30.75

GB150

30.90

30.75

RTW550

32.80 32.10

RTW700

31
.30

32
.80

RT
W12

00

30.75

31.30

RTW550

33.00

32.325

RTW400

32.725

33.50

RTW475

33.20 32.741

RTW875
33.20

33.00

GB300

32.90

GB159

34.341

34.80

GB100

34.70

33.971

GB229

34.20

34.10

34.10

GB200

33.90

34.00

RTW900

33.10

34.15

RTW900

33.90

GB250

34.85

34.20

GB229

31.00

RTW600
31.40

31.00

RTW600
31.60

31.30

RTW700

32.00

31.15
RTW1250

32.40

31.186

RTW1250

1 in 8.72

1 in 4.73

1 in 5.36

1 in 217.81
32.60

32.60

GB300

32.30

33.40

GB300

33.90

33.90
RTW450

33.45

32.00

RTW450

1 in 35.17

33.80

33.95

GB150

33.80

33.65

RTW450

33.325

33.80

GB150

33.65

33.20

RTW450

34.15

33.60 RTW400

34.00

33.40 RTW600

34.00

33.20
RTW

700
33.90

33.038

RT
W76

2 33.80

33.20

RTW762

34.15

RTW450

33.70

34.20

RTW450

1 in 20.22

1 in 24.16

1 in 6.03

31.30031.400

31.40031.500

31.50031.600

31.600

31.60031.700

31.700

31.70031.800

31.800

31.80031.900

31.900

31.90032.000

32.000

32.00032.100

32.100

32.10032.200

32.200

32.20032.300

32.300

32.30032.400

32.400

32.40032.500

32.500

32.50032.600

32.600

32.60032.700

32.700

32.70032.800

32.800

32.80032.900

32.900

32.900
33.000

33.000

33.000
33.100

33.100

33.100
33.200

33.200

33.200
33.300

33.300

33.300

33.400

33.400

33.400

33.400

33
.50

0

33.500
33.500

33
.50

0

33.500

33.500

33.500

33.600

33.600

33
.60

0
33

.60
0

33.600

33.600

33
.60

0

33.600

33.600

33.600

33.700

33
.70

0

33.700

33
.70

0

33.700

33.700

33
.70

0

33.700

33.800

33
.80

0

33.800

33
.80

0

33.800

33.800

33.800

33.900 33
.90

0

33.900

33
.90

0

33.
900

33.900

33
.90

0

33.900

34.000

34.000

34.000

34.000

34
.00

0

34.000

34.
100 34.100

34.100

34.100

34
.10

0

34.100

34.100

34.200
34.200

34.200
34.200

34.200

34
.20

0

34.200

34.300

34.300

34.300

34.300

34
.30

0

34.300

34.400

34.400

34.400

34.400

34
.40

0

34.400

34.500

34.500

34.500

34
.50

0

34.500

34.600

34.600

34.600

34
.60

0

34.600

34.700

34.700

34.700

34
.70

0

34.700

34.800

34.800

34.800

34
.80

0

34.800

34.900

34.900

34
.90

0

34.900

35.600

35.700

35.700

35.800

35.800

35.900

35.900

36.000

36.000

36.000

36
.00

0

36
.00

0

36.100

36.
100

36.200

33.
000

33.000

33.100

33.100

33.200

33.20033.300

33.300

33.300
33.300

33.300

33.400
33.400

33.400

33.500
33.500

33.500

33.600
33.600

33.600

33.700
33.700

33.700

33.800
33.800

33.800

33.900
33.900

33.900

34.000
34.000

34.000

34.100
34.100

34
.10

034.200

34.200

34.
200

34
.30

0

34.300
34.300

34.400 34.400

34.400

34
.40

0

34.400

34.500 34.500

34.50034.
500 34.500

34.600 34.600

34.60034.
600 34.600

34.700 34.700

34.
700

34.700 34
.70

0

34.70034.
700

34.700

34.800
34.800

34
.80

0

34.80034.
800

34.800

34.900

34.900

34
.90

0

34.90034.
900

34.900

35.000

35.000

35
.00

0

35.00035.
000

35.000

35.100

35.100

35.
100

35.10035.
100

35.100

35.200

35.200

35
.20

0

35.20035.
200

35.200

35.300

35.300

35
.30

0

35.30035.
300

35.300

35.400
35.400

35
.40

0

35.40035.
400

35.400

35.500
35.500

35
.50

0

35.50035.
500

35.500

35.600
35.600

35
.60

0

35.60035.
600

35.600

35
.70

0

35.700

35.70035.
700

35.700

35.80035.800

35.80035.
800

35.800

35.90035.900

35.90035.
900

35.900

36.000

36.000

36.000
36.000

36.000

36.100

36.100

36.100
36.100

36.100

36.200 36.200

36.200

36.200

36.200

36.200

36.300 36.300

36.300

36.300

36.300

36.300

36.400 36.400

36.400

36.400

36.400

36.400

36.500 36.500

36.500

36.500

36.500

36.500

36.600 36.600

36.600

36.600
36.600

36.600
36.700 36.700

36.700
36.800

36.800

33
.30

0

31.300

31.400
31.200

31
.20

0

31.300

31.600
31.700

33.100

33.200

33.300

32.000

32.100

30.900

33.80033.90034.00034.100

33.200
33.300

33.400
33.500

33.600

33.700

33.800 33
.50

0

34.900

35.000

35.100

35.200

35.300

35.400

35.200

35.300

35.400

35.500

35.600

35.700

31.700

31.800
31.800

31.900

32.000

32.100

32.200

32.300

32.400

32.500

32.600

32.700

32.800

32.900

33.000

33.100

33.200

33.300

33.400

33.500

33.600

33.700

33.800

33.900

34.000

34.100

34.200

34.300

34.400

34.500

34.600

34.600

34.300

34.400

34.500

34.600

34.700

34.800

35.000

35.100

34.
000

34.100

34.100

34.200

34
.30

0
34

.40
0

34
.50

0
34

.60
0

34
.70

0
34

.80
0

34.
900

34.400

34.500

34.600

34.700

34.800

34.900

32.500

32.600

32.
700

32.800

32.900
33.000

33.100

33.
200

32
.90

0

33
.00

0

33.000

33
.10

0

33.200

33
.30

0

34.100

34.200

34.300

34.400

34.500

34.600

34.700

34.800

31.300

31.400

31.500

31.600

31.700

31.
80031.900

32.000

32.100

33.900

33.900

34.000

34.000

34.100

34.100

34.200

34.20034.300

34.400

31.800

31.900

31.300
31.400

31.500

31.600

31.700

7C

3C

3C

FFL 31.550

30.
90

31.60

31.60

31.
55

FFL 33.300

33
.15

33.15

33
.15

33
.30

32.00

FF
L 3

2.8
50

32.70

32
.70

32.70

32.85

33.15

33
.1533

.30

33.3m

FFL 31.400

31.25

31.25

31.25

31.25

31.40

FFL 31.20031.05
31.05

31.05

FF
L 3

3.6
50

33.50

33.50

33.50
33.50

33.65

FFL 33.800
33.65

33.65

33.65

33.65

33.80

FFL 34.350

34
.20

34
.20

34.20

34.20

34.20

34
.20

34
.35

FFL 36.000

35.85

35.85

35.85

35.85
36.00

FFL 36.600

36
.45

36
.45

36
.45

36.45

36.60

FFL 36.675
36.525

36
.52

5

36
.52

5

36.525

36.675

FFL 36.225
36.075

36.075

36
.07

5

36.075

4C

2C 5C

4CFFL 33.850

33.80

33.70

33.70

33.35

34.00

33.85

33.70

33.70

8C

FFL 33.550
33.55

33.00

33.55

FFL 34.12533.975

33.975

33.975

33.975

33.975

33.975

33.975

FFL 34.300

34.15

34.15

34.15

34.15

34.30

FFL 34.575

34
.42

5

34
.42

5

34.425

34.425

34
.42

5

FFL 34.500

34.35

34.35

34.35

34.35

34.35

FF
L 3

4.8
00

34.80

34
.80

34
.80 34.80

FFL 34.725

34.725

34.
725

34.
725

34.725 FFL 34.350 34.35

34.35

34.35

34.35

FFL 34.575

34.575

34.575

34.575

34.575

FF
L 3

5.1
50

35.15

35.15

35.15

35.15

FF
L 3

5.7
00

35.70

35.70

35.70

35.70

FFL 34.72534.575

34.575

34.575

34.575

34.575

34.575

34.725

FF
L 3

5.1
00

34.95

34.95

34.95

34.95

34.95

34.95

35.10

FFL 34.550

34.40

34.40

34.40

34.40

FFL 34.300

34.15

34.15

34.15

34.15

34.30

FF
L 3

4.1
00

33.95

33.95

33.95

33.95

34.10

30.90

FFL 32.00031.85

31.85

31.85

31.85
FFL 32.300

32.15

32.15

32.15

32.15

5C

4C

FFL 32.750

32.60

32.95

32.90

32.60

FFL 31.70031.55

31.55

31.55

31.55
FFL 31.850

31.70

31.70

31.70

31.70

2C

6C

FFL 32.400

32.25

32.40

32.65

32.25

FFL 33.90033.75

33.75

33.75

33.75
FFL 34.05033.90

33.90

33.90

33.90

FFL 34.25034.10

34.10

34.10

34.10 FFL 34.550

34.40

34.40

34.40

34.40

FFL 35.025

34.875

34.875

34.875

34.875

FFL 35.32535.175

35.175

35.175

35.175
FFL 35.55035.40

35.40

35.40

35.40

FFL 35.70035.55

35.55

35.55

35.55

FFL 35.400

35.25

35.25

35.25

35.25

FFL 35.325

35.175

35.175

35.175

35.175

FFL 34.30034.15

34.15

34.15

34.15 FFL 34.70034.55

34.55

34.55

34.55 FFL 35.000
34.85

34.85

34.85

34.85

FFL 35.400

35.25

35.25

35.40

35.25

35.25

FFL 36.150

36.00

36.00

36.0036.00 36.15

FFL 35.600

35.45

35.45

35.45

35.45

35.45

35.45

FFL 35.300

35.15

35.15

35.15

35.15
35.15

35.15

35.15

2C

5C

FFL 34.200

33.70

34.05

34.05

33.90

FFL 34.050

33.90

33.90

33.90

33.90

FFL 34.050

33.90

33.90

33.90

33.90

FFL 34.050

33.90

33.90

33.90

33.90

FFL 35.617

35.467

35.467

35.467

35.467

35.617

FFL 31.70031.55

31.55

31.55

FFL 33.350

33.20

33.
20

33.20

33.20
33.35 FFL 33.500

33.35

33.35

33.
35

33.35

33.50

1C

2C

6C

4C

FFL 34.800

34.90

34.70

34.80

35.10

34.80

FFL 33.950

33.80

33.80

33.80

33.80 33.95

 Notes

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT

Drawing Title

Date

Scale

Drawing Number

DateChecked 

Rev

Drawn By

Client

Project

AmendmentByRev. Date

8 Atlantic Square,
Station Rd,Witham,
Essex, CM8 2TL.
T: (01376) 503020

23 St Stephens Road, Norwich,
Norfolk, NR1 3SP
T: (01603) 619093
F: (01603) 610840

7 Museum Street,
Ipswich, Suffolk.
IP1 1HQ.
T: (01473) 280699         W:  www.chick.co.uk
F: (01473) 280701 E:  ipswich@chick.co.uk

Also at:

JP Chick & Partners Ltd
Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers

Chk App
Status

PRELIMINARY

HHF (EA) Limited

IA21/085/221

1:250 @ A1

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT, HILL HOUSE
LANE, NEEDHAM MARKET.

EXTERNAL WORKS LAYOUT
SHEET 2 of 2

MAY 2021 GJB

P1

P1 01.06.21 JBB PRELIMINARY ISSUE

GENERAL

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER ENGINEERS
AND, ARCHITECTS AND SPECIALISTS DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATION. ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORKS.

2. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE CARRIED OUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT EUROCODES, CODES OF PRACTICE AND GOOD
BUILDING PRACTICE.

3. ALL WORK SHALL BE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AND THE
LOCAL AUTHORITY.

4. SETTING OUT DETAILS ARE SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. ENGINEERS DRAWINGS INDICATE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
ONLY.

5. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES. THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE CARRYING OUT
ANY WORKS.

6. ALL EXISTING DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING ARE
FOR GUIDANCE ONLY AND ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR.

7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR AND MUST TAKE ALL NECESSARY
PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE STABILITY OF EXISTING STRUCTURES AND THE
WORKS AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. ALL SERVICES ARE TO BE LOCATED AND PROTECTED AS NECESSARY BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORKS.

9.  THIS DRAWING IS FOR THE PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE CLIENT
FOR WHOM IT WAS UNDERTAKEN AND IT SHOULD NOT BE REPRODUCED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART OR RELIED UPON BY THIRD PARTIES FOR ANY USE WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORITY OF J P CHICK AND PARTNERS LIMITED.
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